[Type here]
INTEGRITY MAX UPS Series
User Manual
Model Numbers
NPTU 2200, 3200, 4200, 5200, 6000, 8200, 10.0
User Manual Introduction
022-00014 Rev B (02/21) i
*** IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS ***

For field wired units, the UPS input circuit should be protected by a properly rated 2 pole, non-
GFCI circuit breaker or a fused disconnect switch provided by others. Only copper conductors are
to be used for field wiring connections. The conductors should be rated at least 75ºC or greater.
Table 3-2 shows the recommended input protection and wire sizes for installations in North
America. For international installations, please refer to the local and national electrical codes and
standards.
MODEL
OUTPUT
CAPACITY (VA)
RECCOMMENDED
BREAKER SIZE
MINIMUM
WIRE SIZE
TORQUE (in-
lbs)
NPTU2200-X 2200 20 #12 40
NPTU3200-X 3200 30 #10 40
NPTU4000-X 4000 40 #10 40
NPTU4200-X 4200 40 #8 40
NPTU5200-X 5200 45 #8 40
NPTU6000-X 6000 45 #8 40
NPTU8200-X 8200 70 #4 40
NPTU10.0-X 10000 80 #4 40
Table 3-2: Recommended input circuit breaker and minimum wire sizes for each model UPS
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
Before performing the electrical connection, ensure all circuit breakers of the UPS, the external